



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 47/2026**

**ROYAL SUNDARAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED**

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga and Ms.
Mouli Sharma, Advs.

versus

NAZREEN (DECD THR LRS) & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER
17.02.2026**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 16.01.2026 for completion of service of LR's of R-1 and for releasing the amount of Rs. 11,00,000/- to the claimants after verification of their identities.

As per office note, notice sent to LR's of R-1 is received back unserved.

However, learned counsel for LR's of R-1 enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within one week.

It is submitted that compliance of para 8 of order dated 16.01.2026 has been duly done. Let proof of deposition of compensation amount be filed before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 23.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/yo