



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 47/2026**

**ROYAL SUNDARAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED**Appellant

Through: Ms. Mouli Sharma, Adv. for Ms.
Suman Bagga, Adv.

versus

NAZREEN (DECD THR LRS) & ORS.Respondents
Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

ORDER

13.03.2026

%

CM APPL. 15346/2026 (extension of time for compliance of order)

1. This application has been filed seeking two weeks' time to comply with the order of this Court dated 16th January 2026.
2. In view of facts and circumstances stated in the application, same is allowed.
3. Application stands disposed of.

MAC.APP. 47/2026

1. List on 19th May 2026, the date already fixed.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 13, 2026/ak/bp