



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 47/2026 & CM APPL. 3118/2026**
ROYAL SUNDARAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITEDAppellant

Through: Ms. Mouli Sharma, Adv. for Ms.
Suman Bagga, Adv.

versus

NAZREEN (DECD THR LRS) & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Shakeel Ahmad, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
19.05.2026

1. It is already 05:00 p.m., no Court time left.
2. Re-notify on 23rd November 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 19, 2026/ak